
UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

CHELMSFORD STATE ELECTION NOVEMBER 2024

PCT 1 PCT 2 PCT 3A PCT 3B PCT 4 PCT 5A PCT 5B PCT 6 PCT 7 PCT 8 PCT 9 PCT 10 PCT 11 TOTAL
Registered voters 2364 2607 1216 1231 2571 2061 628 2554 2569 2337 2779 2466 2617 28000
Voters 1746 1888 892 928 2129 1691 522 1931 1831 1839 2128 1739 2089 21353

ELECTORS OF PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

AYYADURAI and ELLIS 10 13 11 4 8 11 1 10 8 13 12 6 9 116
DE LA CRUZ and GARCIA 1 3 2 4 4 0 2 1 11 2 3 6 5 44
HARRIS and WALZ 972 1105 519 572 1327 1012 312 1141 1043 1193 1268 947 1286 12697
OLIVER and TER MAAT 7 10 2 2 17 5 1 13 15 14 23 11 14 134
STEIN and CABALLERO-ROCA 10 9 10 3 20 5 6 10 20 20 9 9 15 146
TRUMP and VANCE 708 720 334 327 709 635 187 714 692 562 777 728 718 7811
Total number of write-ins 17 16 9 8 17 13 5 16 19 16 11 11 14 172
Times Blank Voted 21 12 5 8 27 10 8 26 23 19 25 21 28 233
Total Ballots 1746 1888 892 928 2129 1691 522 1931 1831 1839 2128 1739 2089 21353

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

ELIZABETH ANN WARREN 917 1080 497 562 1199 912 274 1024 1003 1105 1161 934 1182 11850
JOHN DEATON 769 768 368 346 862 731 229 826 780 693 891 749 839 8851
Total number of write-ins 7 3 3 0 4 2 2 4 2 2 9 7 3 48
Times Blank Voted 53 37 24 20 64 46 17 77 46 39 67 49 65 604
Total Ballots 1746 1888 892 928 2129 1691 522 1931 1831 1839 2128 1739 2089 21353

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS  THIRD DISTRICT

LORI LOUREIRO TRAHAN 1266 1424 673 735 1588 1239 360 1430 1329 1384 1501 1275 1523 15727
Total number of write-ins 42 35 17 16 57 32 9 58 43 35 50 42 34 470
Times Blank Voted 438 429 202 177 484 420 153 443 459 420 577 422 532 5156
Total Ballots 1746 1888 892 928 2129 1691 522 1931 1831 1839 2128 1739 2089 21353

COUNCILLOR  THIRD DISTRICT

MARA DOLAN 1194 1329 619 687 1464 1131 332 1329 1235 1286 1400 1200 1401 14607
Total number of write-ins 28 33 11 11 44 27 7 48 41 31 37 32 30 380
Times Blank Voted 524 526 262 230 621 533 183 554 555 522 691 507 658 6366
Total Ballots 1746 1888 892 928 2129 1691 522 1931 1831 1839 2128 1739 2089 21353

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT  THIRD MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

MICHAEL J. BARRETT 1179 1339 618 692 1454 1128 338 1328 1237 1291 1416 1196 1406 14622
Total number of write-ins 28 33 13 10 43 28 8 50 42 28 36 34 29 382
Times Blank Voted 539 516 261 226 632 535 176 553 552 520 676 509 654 6349
Total Ballots 1746 1888 892 928 2129 1691 522 1931 1831 1839 2128 1739 2089 21353
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REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT  SECOND MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

JAMES ARCIERO 696 1490 1154 3340
Total number of write-ins 10 40 27 77
Times Blank Voted 222 599 510 1331
Total Ballots 928 2129 1691 4748

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT  FOURTEENTH MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

SIMON J. CATALDO 1247 1294 1431 1214 1423 6609
Total number of write-ins 38 27 36 32 25 158
Times Blank Voted 546 518 661 493 641 2859
Total Ballots 1831 1839 2128 1739 2089 9626

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT  SIXTEENTH MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

RODNEY ELLIOTT 1209 1337 631 334 1353 4864
Total number of write-ins 31 34 12 9 49 135
Times Blank Voted 506 517 249 179 529 1980
Total Ballots 1746 1888 892 522 1931 6979

CLERK OF COURTS  MIDDLESEX COUNTY

MICHAEL A. SULLIVAN 1188 1334 616 688 1470 1138 332 1350 1237 1297 1432 1201 1410 14693
Total number of write-ins 27 31 12 6 37 22 6 41 32 22 31 26 24 317
Times Blank Voted 531 523 264 234 622 531 184 540 562 520 665 512 655 6343
Total Ballots 1746 1888 892 928 2129 1691 522 1931 1831 1839 2128 1739 2089 21353

REGISTER OF DEEDS  MIDDLESEX NORTHERN DISTRICT

KAREN M. CASSELLA 1224 1354 624 706 1490 1156 343 1398 1244 1312 1454 1226 1424 14955
Total number of write-ins 29 30 16 4 44 30 7 42 38 28 36 32 26 362
Times Blank Voted 493 504 252 218 595 505 172 491 549 499 638 481 639 6036
Total Ballots 1746 1888 892 928 2129 1691 522 1931 1831 1839 2128 1739 2089 21353

QUESTION 1

YES 1176 1285 597 648 1391 1126 364 1331 1233 1258 1445 1197 1456 14507
NO 460 496 227 228 612 456 135 471 475 452 540 428 507 5487
Times Blank Voted 110 107 68 52 126 109 23 129 123 129 143 114 126 1359
Total Ballots 1746 1888 892 928 2129 1691 522 1931 1831 1839 2128 1739 2089 21353

QUESTION 2

YES 993 1116 558 487 1167 954 276 1201 1021 1001 1208 1000 1155 12137
NO 706 739 317 423 928 704 237 682 758 801 864 703 899 8761
Times Blank Voted 47 33 17 18 34 33 9 48 52 37 56 36 35 455
Total Ballots 1746 1888 892 928 2129 1691 522 1931 1831 1839 2128 1739 2089 21353

Page 2 of 3



UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

QUESTION 3

YES 817 918 421 418 920 749 227 933 897 889 1013 784 1000 9986
NO 830 877 422 446 1111 850 264 889 824 851 984 857 986 10191
Times Blank Voted 99 93 49 64 98 92 31 109 110 99 131 98 103 1176
Total Ballots 1746 1888 892 928 2129 1691 522 1931 1831 1839 2128 1739 2089 21353

QUESTION 4

YES 649 758 362 312 754 618 196 767 765 750 838 703 811 8283
NO 1020 1067 493 585 1305 1018 304 1083 994 1021 1204 980 1220 12294
Times Blank Voted 77 63 37 31 70 55 22 81 72 68 86 56 58 776
Total Ballots 1746 1888 892 928 2129 1691 522 1931 1831 1839 2128 1739 2089 21353

QUESTION 5

YES 529 658 280 344 544 469 151 609 630 579 696 564 693 6746
NO 1141 1168 583 552 1509 1160 348 1248 1118 1194 1332 1116 1333 13802
Times Blank Voted 76 62 29 32 76 62 23 74 83 66 100 59 63 805
Total Ballots 1746 1888 892 928 2129 1691 522 1931 1831 1839 2128 1739 2089 21353

QUESTION 6

YES 895 1029 499 527 1160 957 282 1043 1067 979 1104 947 1134 11623
NO 727 694 324 330 844 630 204 751 628 714 860 652 800 8158
Times Blank Voted 124 165 69 71 125 104 36 137 136 146 164 140 155 1572
Total Ballots 1746 1888 892 928 2129 1691 522 1931 1831 1839 2128 1739 2089 21353
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